## RESOLUTION NO. 107

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon that there be and is hereby referred to the legal voters of said city, to be voted upon by them, for their adoption or rejection, at the next primary election to be held within said city, a proposed amendment to the Charter of said city as follows:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, that the Charter of the City of Albany, Oregon, shall be amended by adding another Chapter thereto to be known as Chapter \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to read as follows:

## CHAPTER\_\_\_\_

Section 1. For the purpose of providing funds for the erection and construction of a municipal fire hall in the corporate limits of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon and to pay for the engineering, architectural costs, construction and erection of a building and the purchase and the placing of equipment, furniture and furnishings and to do all and everything that is required and necessary to complete such a fire hall and install an adequate alarm system. 3 to 6 The Council of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and empowered to execute and sell the general obligation bonds of the city to pay the costs thereof in an amount not exceeding the aggregate sum of \$185,000.00. Such bonds shall be issued in the manner and form as provided by law. Upon the issuance of any of the bonds hereby authorized the council shall thereafter cause to be levied sufficient taxes to pay the interest thereon and the principal thereof as and when the same whall become due and payable.

Jedige Philips

Adapted this 24th day of March, 1948